

ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES

PROJECT NO.: 2008-14
 RESOLUTION DATE: 9/2/08
 ADVERTISEMENT DATES: 8/7 & 8/14
 BID DATE: 8/26
 ESTIMATED COST: \$281,000.00

		S. 97th St. from W. Slinger Ave. to W. Washington St. Easement 745' N. of W. Grant St. from S. 96th to 160' W. of S. 96th St. W. Eckel Ln. from S. 85th St. to S. 88th St.			S.54th St. W. Rogers to W. Mobile St.					
		U-2462			S-1355					
BID ITEM	ESTIMATE	ROUNDED	ACCOUNT #	ESTIMATE	ROUNDED	ACCOUNT #	TOTAL UNITS	PRICE	AMOUNT	
15" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay	0	0	P0843R	761	761	P0845N	761 Lin. Ft.	\$150.00	\$114,150.00	
12" Dia. Storm Sewer	180	180	P0843R	0	0	P0845N	180 Lin. Ft.	\$75.00	\$13,500.00	
10" Dia. Storm Sewer	149	149	P0843R	0	0	P0845N	149 Lin. Ft.	\$65.00	\$9,685.00	
8" Dia. Storm Sewer	120	120	P0843R	0	0	P0845N	120 Lin. Ft.	\$150.00	\$18,000.00	
8" Dia. Storm Sewer Underdrain	100	100	P0843R	0	0	P0845N	100 Lin. Ft.	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	
3'-6" Diameter Sanitary Manhole (3)	0	0	P0843R	39	39	P0845N	39 Vert. Ft.	\$250.00	\$9,750.00	
3'-6" Diameter Storm Manhole (2)	12	12	P0843R	0	0	P0845N	12 Vert. Ft.	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	
Yard Catch Basin	3	3	P0843R	0	0	P0845N	3 Each	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	
6" Dia. Building Storm Sewer (2)	41	41	P0843R	0	0	P0845N	41 Lin. Ft.	\$65.00	\$2,665.00	
12" to 10" Connection	0	0	P0843R	1	1	P0845N	1 Unit	\$300.00	\$300.00	
Sanitary Reconnect	0	0	P0843R	11	11	P0845N	11 Units	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	
Clean-Out Assembly	1	1	P0843R	0	0	P0845N	1 Unit	\$800.00	\$800.00	
Cut Out 6" on 12" Tee	0	0	P0843R	1	1	P0845N	1 Unit	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
Type "B" Pavement Replacement	150	150	P0843R	856	856	P0845N	1,006 Sq. Yds.	\$45.00	\$45,270.00	
31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	16	16	P0843R	15	15	P0845N	31 Lin. Ft.	\$14.00	\$434.00	
5" Concrete Walk	120	120	P0843R	135	135	P0845N	255 Sq. Ft.	\$10.00	\$2,550.00	
Pavement Ties	150	150	P0843R	520	520	P0845N	670 Units	\$8.00	\$5,360.00	
Type "A" Lawn Replacement	500	500	P0843R	0	0	P0845N	500 Sq. Yds.	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	
Inlet Protection Barrier	11	11	P0843R	12	12	P0845N	23 Units	\$70.00	\$1,610.00	
Traffic Control	1	1	P0843R	1	1	P0845N	1 Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
PAVING SUBTOTAL									\$255,124.00	
CONTINGENCY (10%)									\$25,512.40	
TOTAL COST									\$280,636.40	

**City of West Allis
2008 Project No. 14
Bid Opening - 8/26/08**

Sanitary Sewer Relays and Backyard Storm Sewer

South 54th Street from West Rogers Street to West Mobile Street,
South 97th Street from West Slinger Avenue to West Washington Street,
Easement 745' N. of West Grant Street from South 96th Street to 160' W. of South 96th Street,
West Eckel Lane from South 85th Street to South 88th Street

			Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%	
			MJ CONSTRUCTION, INC. 8617 W. Kaul Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53225		Underground Pipeline Construction, Inc. 2180 S. Springdale Rd. New Berlin, WI 53146		Super Excavators, Inc. N59 W14601 Bobolink Ave. Menomonee Falls, WI 53051		Globe Contractors, Inc. N50 W23076 Betker Rd. Pewaukee, WI 53072		C.W. Purpero, Inc. 1190 W. Rawson Ave. Oak Creek, WI 53154	
ITEM	UNITS		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1	15" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay	761 Lin. Ft.	\$150.00	114,150.00	\$155.00	117,955.00	\$159.10	121,075.10	\$170.00	129,370.00	\$175.00	133,175.00
2	12" Dia. Storm Sewer	180 Lin. Ft.	\$100.00	18,000.00	\$95.00	17,100.00	\$78.00	14,040.00	\$100.00	18,000.00	\$65.00	11,700.00
3	10" Dia. Storm Sewer	149 Lin. Ft.	\$95.00	14,155.00	\$84.00	12,516.00	\$70.00	10,430.00	\$80.00	11,920.00	\$50.00	7,450.00
4	8" Dia. Storm Sewer	120 Lin. Ft.	\$94.00	11,280.00	\$87.00	10,440.00	\$95.00	11,400.00	\$120.00	14,400.00	\$96.00	11,520.00
5	8" Dia. Storm Sewer Underdrain	100 Lin. Ft.	\$100.00	10,000.00	\$89.00	8,900.00	\$75.00	7,500.00	\$78.00	7,800.00	\$44.00	4,400.00
6	3'-6" Diameter Sanitary Manhole (3)	39 Vert. Ft.	\$190.00	7,410.00	\$174.00	6,786.00	\$160.00	6,240.00	\$170.00	6,630.00	\$263.00	10,257.00
7	3'-6" Diameter Storm Manhole (2)	12 Vert. Ft.	\$375.00	4,500.00	\$267.00	3,204.00	\$195.00	2,340.00	\$180.00	2,160.00	\$528.00	6,336.00
8	Yard Catch Basin	3 Each	\$1,000.00	3,000.00	\$1,088.00	3,264.00	\$1,600.00	4,800.00	\$1,100.00	3,300.00	\$1,420.00	4,260.00
9	6" Dia. Building Storm Sewer (2)	41 Lin. Ft.	\$50.00	2,050.00	\$51.00	2,091.00	\$105.00	4,305.00	\$88.00	3,608.00	\$69.00	2,829.00
10	12" to 10" Connection	1 Unit	\$500.00	500.00	\$1,930.00	1,930.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$2,300.00	2,300.00
11	Sanitary Reconnect	11 Units	\$375.00	4,125.00	\$170.00	1,870.00	\$400.00	4,400.00	\$500.00	5,500.00	\$65.00	715.00
12	Clean-Out Assembly	1 Unit	\$450.00	450.00	\$570.00	570.00	\$350.00	350.00	\$900.00	900.00	\$500.00	500.00
13	Cut Out 6" on 12" Tee	1 Unit	\$2,800.00	2,800.00	\$5,540.00	5,540.00	\$5,500.00	5,500.00	\$2,600.00	2,600.00	\$7,500.00	7,500.00
14	Type "B" Pavement Replacement	1,006 Sq. Yds.	\$40.00	40,240.00	\$46.00	46,276.00	\$42.00	42,252.00	\$32.00	32,192.00	\$44.00	44,264.00
15	31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	31 Lin. Ft.	\$40.00	1,240.00	\$31.00	961.00	\$30.00	930.00	\$30.00	930.00	\$32.00	992.00
16	5" Concrete Walk	255 Sq. Ft.	\$10.00	2,550.00	\$5.00	1,275.00	\$4.00	1,020.00	\$5.00	1,275.00	\$5.00	1,275.00
17	Pavement Ties	670 Units	\$6.00	4,020.00	\$7.60	5,092.00	\$7.50	5,025.00	\$8.00	5,360.00	\$8.00	5,360.00
18	Type "A" Lawn Replacement	500 Sq. Yds.	\$10.00	5,000.00	\$9.00	4,500.00	\$8.50	4,250.00	\$10.00	5,000.00	\$9.00	4,500.00
19	Inlet Protection Barrier	23 Units	\$10.00	230.00	\$46.00	1,058.00	\$60.00	1,380.00	\$50.00	1,150.00	\$60.00	1,380.00
20	Traffic Control	1 Lump Sum	\$500.00	500.00	\$1,215.00	1,215.00	\$5,500.00	5,500.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00
Total				246,200.00		252,543.00		252,837.10		254,595.00		261,713.00

City of West Allis
2008 Project No. 14
Bid Opening - 8/26/08

Sanitary Sewer Relays and Backyard Storm Sewer

South 54th Street from West Rogers Street to West Mobile Street,
 South 97th Street from West Slinger Avenue to West Washington Street
 Easement 745' N. of West Grant Street from South 96th Street to 160'
 West Eckel Lane from South 85th Street to South 88th Street

ITEM	UNITS		Bid Bond 5% American Sewer Services, Inc. N2768 County Road P Rubicon, WI 53078		Bid Bond 5% Mid City Plumbing & Heating, Inc. 12930 W. Custer Ave. Butler, WI 53007	
			PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1	15" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay	761 Lin. Ft.	\$147.00	111,867.00	\$220.00	167,420.00
2	12" Dia. Storm Sewer	180 Lin. Ft.	\$120.00	21,600.00	\$80.00	14,400.00
3	10" Dia. Storm Sewer	149 Lin. Ft.	\$141.00	21,009.00	\$55.00	8,195.00
4	8" Dia. Storm Sewer	120 Lin. Ft.	\$165.00	19,800.00	\$130.00	15,600.00
5	8" Dia. Storm Sewer Underdrain	100 Lin. Ft.	\$195.00	19,500.00	\$55.00	5,500.00
6	3'-6" Diameter Sanitary Manhole (3)	39 Vert. Ft.	\$225.00	8,775.00	\$295.00	11,505.00
7	3'-6" Diameter Storm Manhole (2)	12 Vert. Ft.	\$330.00	3,960.00	\$500.00	6,000.00
8	Yard Catch Basin	3 Each	\$1,800.00	5,400.00	\$850.00	2,550.00
9	6" Dia. Building Storm Sewer (2)	41 Lin. Ft.	\$70.00	2,870.00	\$50.00	2,050.00
10	12" to 10" Connection	1 Unit	\$500.00	500.00	\$500.00	500.00
11	Sanitary Reconnect	11 Units	\$150.00	1,650.00	\$250.00	2,750.00
12	Clean-Out Assembly	1 Unit	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$250.00	250.00
13	Cut Out 6" on 12" Tee	1 Unit	\$8,500.00	8,500.00	\$4,800.00	4,800.00
14	Type "B" Pavement Replacement	1,006 Sq. Yds.	\$40.00	40,240.00	\$55.00	55,330.00
15	31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	31 Lin. Ft.	\$35.00	1,085.00	\$42.00	1,302.00
16	5" Concrete Walk	255 Sq. Ft.	\$7.00	1,785.00	\$9.00	2,295.00
17	Pavement Ties	670 Units	\$7.00	4,690.00	\$6.00	4,020.00
18	Type "A" Lawn Replacement	500 Sq. Yds.	\$12.00	6,000.00	\$20.00	10,000.00
19	Inlet Protection Barrier	23 Units	\$200.00	4,600.00	\$50.00	1,150.00
20	Traffic Control	1 Lump Sum	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00
Total			286,831.00		318,117.00	

CONTRACT ENCUMBRANCE REQUISITION

DATE: 26-Aug-08

P.O. _____

CONTRACT 2008-14

CONTRACTORS NAME:

MJ CONSTRUCTION, INC.

CONTRACTORS ADDRESS:

8617 W. Kaul Ave.

Milwaukee, WI 53225

DOLLAR AMOUNT: \$ 246,200.00

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE OR ACTIVITY:

Sanitary Sewer Relays and Backyard Storm Sewer

RESOLUTION NUMBER: _____

DATE OF COUNCIL APPROVAL: August 26, 2008

GENERAL LEDGER NUMBER	PROJECT NUMBER	AMOUNT
	<u>P0843R</u>	<u>\$ 0</u>
	<u>P0845N</u>	<u>\$ 0</u>

CHANGE ORDER

DATE: _____

P.O. 0

CONTRACT 2008-14

CONTRACTORS NAME: MJ CONSTRUCTION, INC.

CONTRACTORS ADDRESS: 8617 W. Kaul Ave.

Milwaukee, WI 53225

PREVIOUS AMOUNT \$ _____

AMOUNT OF INCREASE \$ _____

NEW AMOUNT \$ _____

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE OR ACTIVITY:

Sanitary Sewer Relays and Backyard Storm Sewer

South 54th Street from West Rogers Street to West Mobile Street,
South 97th Street from West Slinger Avenue to West Washington Street,
Easement 745' N. of West Grant Street from South 96th Street to 160' W. of South 96th Street,
West Eckel Lane from South 85th Street to South 88th Street

GENERAL LEDGER NUMBER	PROJECT NUMBER	AMOUNT
0	P0843R	\$ _____
0	P0845N	\$ _____

By signing below you acknowledge that you have followed City Policy, State Statues and/or Federal requirements regarding the increasing of expenditures in excess of the original bid amount as submitted to council for approval for the above mentioned proje

REQUESTED BY: _____

Sanitary Sewer Relays and Backyard Storm Sewer

South 54th Street from West Rogers Street to West Mobile Street,
South 97th Street from West Slinger Avenue to West Washington Street,
Easement 745' N. of West Grant Street from South 96th Street to 160' W. of South 96th Street,
West Eckel Lane from South 85th Street to South 88th Street

MJ CONSTRUCTION, INC.
8617 W. Kaul Ave.
Milwaukee, WI 53225

S. 97th St. from W. Slinger Ave. to W. Washington St.
Easement 745' N. of W. Grant St. from S. 96th to 160' W. of S. 96th St.
W. Eckel Ln. from S. 85th St. to S. 88th St.

Item	Contract Amounts				Previous Estimate Quantity Adjustment		
	Units		Price	Total	Units	Units	Total
1 15" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay	0	Lin. Ft.	\$150.00	0.00		0	0
2 12" Dia. Storm Sewer	180	Lin. Ft.	\$100.00	18,000.00		0	0
3 10" Dia. Storm Sewer	149	Lin. Ft.	\$95.00	14,155.00		0	0
4 8" Dia. Storm Sewer	120	Lin. Ft.	\$94.00	11,280.00		0	0
5 8" Dia. Storm Sewer Underdrain	100	Lin. Ft.	\$100.00	10,000.00		0	0
6 3'-6" Diameter Sanitary Manhole (3)	0	Vert. Ft.	\$190.00	0.00		0	0
7 3'-6" Diameter Storm Manhole (2)	12	Vert. Ft.	\$375.00	4,500.00		0	0
8 Yard Catch Basin	3	Each	\$1,000.00	3,000.00		0	0
9 6" Dia. Building Storm Sewer (2)	41	Lin. Ft.	\$50.00	2,050.00		0	0
10 12" to 10" Connection	0	Unit	\$500.00	0.00		0	0
11 Sanitary Reconnect	0	Units	\$375.00	0.00		0	0
12 Clean-Out Assembly	1	Unit	\$450.00	450.00		0	0
13 Cut Out 6" on 12" Tee	0	Unit	\$2,800.00	0.00		0	0
14 Type "B" Pavement Replacement	150	Sq. Yds.	\$40.00	6,000.00		0	0
15 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	16	Lin. Ft.	\$40.00	640.00		0	0
16 5" Concrete Walk	120	Sq. Ft.	\$10.00	1,200.00		0	0
17 Pavement Ties	150	Units	\$6.00	900.00		0	0
18 Type "A" Lawn Replacement	500	Sq. Yds.	\$10.00	5,000.00		0	0
19 Inlet Protection Barrier	11	Units	\$10.00	110.00		0	0
20 Traffic Control	0.50	Lump Sum	\$500.00	250.00		0	0
Total				77,535.00			0.00

Extra Work

Account Subtotals

P0843R 0
Total 0

Back
San

Acct No.	Total Quantitie	Extra Work	Retainage Withheld	Previous Payments	This Payment
350-6008-531.31-01 P0824S	0		-		-
501-2901-537.31-01 P0824R	#REF!		#REF!		#REF!
510-3803-536.31-01 P0824N	#REF!		#REF!		#REF!
540-1807-538.31-01 P0824H	#REF!		#REF!		#REF!
350-6008-531.31-01 P0827S			-		-
501-2901-537.31-01 P0827R			-		-
510-3803-536.31-01 P0827N			-		-
540-1807-538.31-01 P0827H			-		-

350-6008-531.31-01 P0825S			-		-
501-2901-537.31-01 P0825R			-		-
510-3803-536.31-01 P0825N			-		-
540-1807-538.31-01 P0825H			-		-
350-6008-531.31-01 P0826S			-		-
501-2901-537.31-01 P0826R			-		-
510-3803-536.31-01 P0826N			-		-
540-1807-538.31-01 P0826H			-		-
Totals	#REF!	-	#REF!	-	#REF!

Date:

PO # 0
Estimate 1

Quantities This Estimate		
Units	Total	Project
	0	P0843R
	0	P0843R
	0	P0843R
	0	P0843R
	0	P0843R
	0	P0843R
	0	P0843R
	0	P0843R
	0	P0843R
	0	P0843R
	0	P0843R
	0	P0843R
	0	P0843R
	0	P0843R
	0	P0843R
	0	P0843R
	0	P0843R
	0	P0843R
	0	P0843R
	0	P0843R
	0	P0843R
	<u>0.00</u>	

yard Storm	0.00
itary Relay	0.00
	0.00
Extra Work	0.00
	-
Less 5%	
Retainage	<u> #REF!</u>
	<u> #REF!</u>
Less Prev	
Payments	<u> -</u>
	<u><u> #REF!</u></u>

Sanitary Sewer Relays and Backyard Storm Sewer

South 54th Street from West Rogers Street to West Mobile Street,
South 97th Street from West Slinger Avenue to West Washington Street,
Easement 745' N. of West Grant Street from South 96th Street to 160' W. of South 96th Street,
West Eckel Lane from South 85th Street to South 88th Street

MJ CONSTRUCTION, INC.
8617 W. Kaul Ave.
Milwaukee, WI 53225

S.54th St. W. Rogers to W. Mobile St.

Item	Contract Amounts				Previous Estimate Quantity Adjustment		
	Units		Price	Total	Units	Units	Total
1 15" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay	761	Lin. Ft.	\$150.00	#####		0	0
2 12" Dia. Storm Sewer	0	Lin. Ft.	\$100.00	0.00		0	0
3 10" Dia. Storm Sewer	0	Lin. Ft.	\$95.00	0.00		0	0
4 8" Dia. Storm Sewer	0	Lin. Ft.	\$94.00	0.00		0	0
5 8" Dia. Storm Sewer Underdrain	0	Lin. Ft.	\$100.00	0.00		0	0
6 3'-6" Diameter Sanitary Manhole (3)	39	Vert. Ft.	\$190.00	7,410.00		0	0
7 3'-6" Diameter Storm Manhole (2)	0	Vert. Ft.	\$375.00	0.00		0	0
8 Yard Catch Bain	0	Each	\$1,000.00	0.00		0	0
9 6" Dia. Building Storm Sewer (2)	0	Lin. Ft.	\$50.00	0.00		0	0
10 12" to 10" Connection	1	Unit	\$500.00	500.00		0	0
11 Sanitary Reconnect	11	Units	\$375.00	4,125.00		0	0
12 Clean-Out Assembly	0	Unit	\$450.00	0.00		0	0
13 Cut Out 6" on 12" Tee	1	Unit	\$2,800.00	2,800.00		0	0
14 Type "B" Pavement Replacement	856	Sq. Yds.	\$40.00	34,240.00		0	0
15 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	15	Lin. Ft.	\$40.00	600.00		0	0
16 5" Concrete Walk	135	Sq. Ft.	\$10.00	1,350.00		0	0
17 Pavement Ties	520	Units	\$6.00	3,120.00		0	0
18 Type "A" Lawn Replacement	0	Sq. Yds.	\$10.00	0.00		0	0
19 Inlet Protection Barrier	12	Units	\$10.00	120.00		0	0
20 Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$500.00	500.00		0	0
Total				#####			0.00

Account Subtotals

P0845N 0
Total 0

